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Congressional Candidate Table 7a

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Receipts

January 1, 1989 - September 30, 1990

Candidate Name
CARRINGTON, JOHN H
EISENDRATH, EDWIN W Il
KOPETSKI, MICHAEL JOSEPH
GIBSON, MICHAEL LEE
BOEHNER, JOHN ANDREW
MORAN, JAMES P JR
HUGHES, REID
PENCE, MICHAEL R
WATERFIELD, RICHARD ALLEN
WILLIAMS, G ROBERT
LAROUCHE, LYNDON H JR
KORMAN, SANG R
LINDER, JOHN
MILDER, ALLY
WAITE, RALPH H
HOFFMAN, MANNY
GEORGIOU, BYRON STEPHEN
HAWKS, RICK
HAMMOCK, ROBERT L
RUCKER, JERRY D
MEYERS, MAURICE M
ROEMER, TIM
JOHNSON, JOHN ARTHUR
DOOLEY, CALVIN M
DIAL, JOSEPH BURT
FRAZER, MARK R
SWETT, RICHARD NELSON
SANDERS, BERNARD
CUNNINGHAM, RANDY "DUKE"
HECHLER, KEN
KOEPPEL, WILLIAM WILKE
HUTTER, JEFFREY VANCE
GLASSCO, KURT GEORGE
BROWN, J ALPHONSO
SMITH, DAVID M
KREAMER, BARBARA OSBORN
SALOMON, JIM
WOLF, J SCOTT
WORLEY, DAVID JAMES
HORN, JOAN KELLY
CAMPBELL, FOSTER L
HASKINS, BRADLEY JAMES
KRESS, B ALEXANDER (SANDY)
DINGEMAN, JAMES H
HODGES, HAROLD HAMPTON
RAPPA, DANIEL DOMINICK
BRISCUSO, RAYMOND JOSEPH JR
NAHIGIAN, ARCHIE H JR
ANSCHER, BERNARD
BEILHARZ, DAVID C

State District

NC
IL
OR
AR
OH
VA
FL
IN
X
WA
VA
CA
GA
NE
CA
IL
CA
IN
CA
X
X
IN
IN
CA
X
MD
NH
VT
CA
WV
NY
KY
OK
KY
VA
MD
CA
RI
GA
MO
LA
Ml
X
Ml
X
DE
MD
CA
FL
X

04
09
05
01
08
08
04
02
13
03
10
21
04
02
37
04
44
04
36
05
09
03
05
17
14
01
02
00
44
04
17
03
01
03
07
01
23
01
06
02
04
03
05
12
01
00
01
17
18
10

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Unknown
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
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Receipts
690,303
643,447
596,643
590,980
588,434
584,153
561,031
495,060
492,104
475,698
474,802
474,645
470,995
469,300
434,178
432,768
416,345
386,855
383,458
368,624
366,355
357,238
330,103
327,572
320,578
307,534
295,696
293,073
291,668
289,665
289,163
287,163
271,975
271,524
264,919
262,752
262,665
260,305
256,522
255,391
251,900
248,900
246,922
246,834
244,967
243,129
242,548
240,567
239,240
233,046



